Email

## SusantaKumar Panda

## Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application 20.09.2024

From : SusantaKumar Panda <skpanda@dfcc.co.in></skpanda@dfcc.co.in>	Fri, Oct 18, 2024 03:06 PM
Subject : Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application 20.09.2024	1 attachment
<b>To :</b> sumitkumar dite < sumitkumar.dite@gmail.com>	

Email

Dear applicant,

Information, as obtained from the concerned record holding office, is as under;

S. No	Point No.	Information sought	Information provided
1.	1 & 2	Refer to the original RTI	Relevant extracts of HR Manual are attached.
2.	3	application dt. 20.09.2024	

Information will be provided as soon as the same is received from concerned record holding office.

First Appeal if any may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply. The name, designation and address of the First Appellate Authority is as under

Sh. Gaurav SharmaGM/Administration DFCCIL,5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station

Building, Pragati Maidan,

New Delhi- 110001.

सादर, एस.के.पांडा अपर महाप्रबंधक /प्रशा. (ज. सू. अ.) डीएफसीसीआईएल

Regards, S.K. Panda AGM / Admin/PIO DFCCIL

